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M Gma" Ryan Swaine <viamed.ryan.swaine@gmail.com>

Re: Envitec SpO2 sensors
1 message

Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk> 19 January 2024 at 13:51
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
To: Consumeda UAB <consumeda3@gmail.com>

Dear Aleh
| really appreciate your help.

Please find the test information we need attached. We need a comparison of the vent readings from 1x original
Hamilton sensor and 2x of our flow sensors using the same Hamilton ventilator.

Would this be possible? Please let me know if there are any issues?

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 19 Jan 2024 at 10:49, Consumeda UAB <consumeda3@gmail.com> wrote:
Yes, no problem.
You can ship the sensor to my assistant in Lithuania and he will do it (of course, non-officially).
Later on | will let you know his hame and private address to ship (it is better to ship to a private person rather than
company).
Aleh

nT, 19 aHB. 2024 . B 12:21, Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk>:
Hi Aleh

Yes, it is a simple test to carry out, but we have to do it as part of our ongoing post market surveillance. Would
you be able to carry this out for us?

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 19 Jan 2024 at 10:19, Consumeda UAB <consumeda3@gmail.com> wrote:
Hi Ryan,
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Me and my partners in the Baltic states have access to Hamilton-T1.
Do you want to check the calibration of your flow sensor with T1 ?
Aleh

nT, 19 aHB. 2024 r. B 12:13, Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk>:
Thanks Aleh

We will give it a go and try and get a price for you.

Do you have access to a Hamilton T-1 Ventilator? | need to have our flow sensor fitted and calibrated as part
of our ongoing technical files.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 19 Jan 2024 at 09:51, Consumeda UAB <consumeda3@gmail.com> wrote:
Hi Ryan,
At the moment | just need 1 box (25 pcs ? or 10 pcs ? not sure).
Kind regards,
Aleh

nT, 19 aHB. 2024 r. B 11:33, Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk>:
Hi Aleh

Please can you let me know how many sensors you might require?

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Consumeda UAB <consumeda3@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, 18 Jan 2024 at 16:12

Subject: Re: Envitec SpO2 sensors

To: <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Kate,

If you can supply Envitec SpO2 sensors DN-2211-6, please let me know the price.
Kind regards,

Aleh

cp, 17 siHB. 2024 1. B 16:36, Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk>:
Good afternoon Aleh,

Thank you for your email.
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| have checked with Ryan and he says he believes we can get them, but we do not stock them. If
you can let us know what you need we can quote. Supply would back-to-back.

Many thanks.
Kind regards
Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the
office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where
possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Tue, 16 Jan 2024 at 09:25, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Consumeda UAB <consumeda3@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, 16 Jan 2024 at 08:42

Subject: Envitec SpO2 sensors

To: <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Sophie,

Please, let me know if you can supply "original" Envitec SpO2 sensors DN-2211-6. If yes, what is
the price ?

Kind regards,

Aleh Satsishur,

Consumeda UAB

@ Flow sensor table..docx

15K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=7e81c75fe0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1788348662221660036%7Cmsg-a:r-78815359572766...

3/3


http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:office@viamed.co.uk
mailto:consumeda3@gmail.com
mailto:sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ui=2&ik=7e81c75fe0&view=att&th=18d21fe0d39229c7&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lrkp6fwf0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ui=2&ik=7e81c75fe0&view=att&th=18d21fe0d39229c7&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lrkp6fwf0&safe=1&zw

